

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3648/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in MA No. 611/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

MARS, INCORPORATED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONICA GALAXY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit addl. documents and permission to  
file addl. documents and permission to file addl. documents in Vol.II  
and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and exemption from filing O.T.  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Binny Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Jay Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. adv.

Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Dv.

Ms. Neha Phookan, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties.

eration in this special Apart from the questions that may fall for consid

h involves leave petition, it is equally important that the matter whic  
the grant of

ided with utmost injunction in a trademark infringement case, ought to be dec

expedition.

the Trial Put up this matter after four months. In the meantime, we direct

usly. After the suit is Court to proceed with the suit and dispose it of expeditio

disposed of, the Trial Court will inform the Registry of this Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master