

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3648/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2005 in MA No. 611/2002 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MARS, INCORPORATED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONICA GALAXY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing counter  
affidavit,permission to submit additional document(s),PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDL. DOCUMENTS in Volume II and C/delay in filing counter affidavit )

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having regard to the submissions made on behalf of the  
petitioner that an interim order has since been granted by the Trial  
Court, the present Special Leave Petition has become infructuous  
inasmuch as, it has been filed against the refusal of ad interim order of  
injunction.

This Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as having  
become infructuous.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master